
As of February, 2023

Standardization

Committees
Titles of standards JIS No.

Establishment

date

Optical Disks
1

Volume and file structure of CD-ROM for

 information interchange
JIS X 0606

Revised.Oct.20,

1998

Information technology  -Volume and file structure of write-once and

rewritable media using non-sequential recording for information interchange
JIS X 0607 Mar. 1,1996

Technical corrigendum 1 to volume and file structure of write - once and

rewritable media using non sequential recording for information interchange
JIS X 0607

Revised.

Mar. 20,2001

Volume and file structure of high-density optical disk using non-sequential

disk recording for information interchange
JIS X 0609 Feb.20,1998

Volume and file structure of high-density optical disk using non-sequential

disk recording for information interchange (Amendment 1)
JIS X 0609

Revised.

Nov. 20, 2012

Volume and file structure of DVD read-only Disc JIS X 0610 Mar.25,2006

Volume and file structure of DVD read-only Disc(Amendment 1) JIS X 0610
Revised.

Mar.21,2017

5 Universal Disk Format (UDF)2.01 JIS X 0611
Revised.

Mar.20,2018

6 Universal Disk Format (UDF)1.50 JIS X 0612 Nov.20,2015

7 Universal Disk Format (UDF)2.50 JIS X 0613 Feb.20,2015

8 Universal Disk Format (UDF)2.60 JIS X 0614 Feb.20,2015

9

Information technology-Digitally recorde media for information interchange

and storage-120mm Singie Layer(25.0 Gbytes per disk) and Dual Layer(50.0

Gbytes per disk) BD Recordable disk

JIS X 6230
Revised. Feb. 21,

2022

10

Information technology-Digitally recorded media for information interchange

and storage-120mm Triple Layer(100.0 Gbytes single sided disk and 200.0

Gbytes double sided disk) and Quadruple Layer(128.0 Gbytes single sided

disk)BD Recordable disk

JIS X 6231
Revised. Feb. 21,

2022

11

Information technology-Digitally recorded media for information interchange

and storage-120mm Singie Layer(25.0 Gbytes per disk) and Dual Layer(50.0

Gbytes per disk) BD Rewritable disk

JIS X 6232
Revised. Feb. 21,

2022

12
Information technology-Digitally recorded media for information interchange

and storage-120mm Triple Layer(100.0 Gbytes per disk) BD Rewritable disk
JIS X 6233

Revised.Jun. 20,

2022

13 Volume and file structure of DVD-R Disk JIS X 6235
Revised.Nov.20,

2015

14 Volume and file structure of DVD-RAM Disk JIS X 6236
Revised.Nov.20,

2015

15 Volume and file structure of DVD-RW Disk JIS X 6237
Revised.Nov.20,

2015

16 120 mm DVD - Read only disk JIS X 6241
Revised.Dec.20,

2004

17 80 mm DVD - Read only disk JIS X 6242
Revised.Dec.20,

2004

18 120 mm DVD Rewritable Disk（DVD-RAM） JIS X 6243 Jan.20, 1998

19 Case for 120 mm DVD-RAM Disks JIS X 6244 Jan.20, 1998

20
80 mm(1.23GB/side)and 120mm(3.95GB)

DVD-Recordable-Disk（DVD-R）
JIS X 6245 Mar.20,1999

21
120 mm(4.7Gbyte per side) and 80 mm(1.46Gbyte per side)DVD rewritable

disk(DVD-RAM)
JIS X 6246 Aug.20,2005

22 Cases for 120 mm and 80 mm DVD-RAM disks JIS X 6247 Aug.20,2005

23
Information technology- 80 mm (1.46 Gbytes per side) and

120 mm (4.70 Gbytes per side) DVD re-recordable disk (DVD-RW)
JIS X 6248 Jan.20,2007

2

3

4



As of February, 2023

Standardization

Committees
Titles of standards JIS No.

Establishment

date

24
Information technology- 80 mm (1.46 Gbytes per side) and

120 mm (4.70 Gbytes per side) DVD Recordable disk (DVD-R)
JIS X 6249 Apr. 20, 2009

25

Information technology- Data interchange on 120 mm and 80 mm optical disk

using +RW format - Capacity: 4.7 Gbytes and 1.46 Gbytes per side

(Recording speed up to 4X)

JIS X 6250 Apr. 20, 2009

26

Information technology- Data interchange on 120 mm and 80 mm optical disk

using +R format - Capacity: 4.7 and 1.46 Gbytes per side (Recording speed

up to 16X)

JIS X 6251 Apr. 20, 2009

27
Information technology- 120 mm (8.54 Gbytes per side) and 80 mm (2.66

Gbytes per side) DVD recordable disk for dual layer (DVD-R for DL)
JIS X 6252 Sep. 20, 2011

28 Data migration method for optical disks for long-term data storage JIS X 6255
Revised.Aug. 22,

2022

29

Information technology- Digitally recorded media for information interchange

and storage - Test method for the estimation of lifetime of optical disk for

long-term data storage

JIS X 6256
Revised.Mar. 20,

2019

30
Quality-discrimination method and storage-system operating method of

optical media for long-term data preservation
JIS X 6257 Nov. 21, 2022

31
130 mm optical disk cartridges, write-once,

 for information interchange
JIS X 6261 Jan. 1, 1991

Information technology - Data interchange on 90 mm optical disk cartridges -

Capacity: 2.3 Gbytes per cartridge
JIS X 6270 Jan. 20, 2011

Information technology - Data interchange on 90 mm optical disk cartridges -

Capacity: 2.3 Gbytes per cartridge (Amendment 1)
JIS X 6270

Revised.

Nov. 20, 2012

33
130 mm rewritable optical disk cartridges

for information interchange
JIS X 6271 Aug. 1, 1991

90 mm rewritable and read only optical

 disk cartridges for information interchange
JIS X 6272 Sep. 1, 1992

90 mm rewritable and read only optical

 disk cartridges for information interchange (Amendment 1)
JIS X 6272

Revised.

Nov. 20, 2012

35
Information technology - Data interchange

on 90mm optical disk cartridges - Capacity : 230 megabytes per cartridge
JIS X 6275

Revised.Sep.20,

2012

36
Information technology  - Data interchange on 90 mm optical disk cartridges -

Capacity : 1.3 Gbytes per cartridge
JIS X 6277

Revised.Sep.20,

2012

Information technology - Data interchange on 90 mm optical disk cartridges -

Capacity: 1.3 Gbytes per cartridge
JIS X 6279 Jan. 20, 2011

Information technology - Data interchange on 90 mm optical disk cartridges -

Capacity: 1.3 Gbytes per cartridge (Amendment 1)
JIS X 6279

Revised.

Nov. 20, 2012

38
Information technology - Data interchange on 130 mm magneto-optical disk

cartridges - Capacity: 9.1 Gbytes per cartridge
JIS X 6280 Jan. 20, 2011

Data interchange on read-only 120 mm optical data disks (CD-ROM) JIS X 6281
Revised.Jan.20,

2006

Data interchange on read-only 120 mm optical data disks (CD-

ROM)(Amendment 1)
JIS X 6281

Revised.Mar.21,

2012

Data interchange on Recordable 120 mm optical data disk (CD-R) JIS X 6282 Oct.20,2009

Data interchange on Recordable 120 mm optical data disk (CD-R)

(Amendment 1)
JIS X 6282

Revised.Mar.21,

2012

Data interchange on Rewritable 120 mm optical data disk (CD-RW) JIS X 6283 Oct.20,2009

Data interchange on Rewritable 120 mm optical data disk (CD-RW)

(Amendment 1)
JIS X 6283

Revised.Mar.21,

2012

42

Information technology - Data interchange on 90 mm overwritable and read

only optical disk cartridges using phase change -  Capacity : 1.3 Gbytes per

cartridge

JIS X 6291 Jul.20,1998

43
Information technology - Data interchange on 120 mm optical disk cartridges

using phase change PD format Capacity : 650 Mbytes per cartridge
JIS X 6292 Jul.20,1998

41

37

32

34

39

40


